

Assignment Report Motor Carrier Safety

New Entran	nt? 🛛	Yes □ N		Was a C was issu		nducted bety	veen 6-18 r	nonths aft	er the permit	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
1. Investiga	Sano	Sandi Yeomans			2. Assignment No.:				110	116153		
3. Current Date:		1	10/5/2016			4. Date of Activity: 9/2			9/29/2016	<u> </u>		
5. Carrier Name: Four Star Enterprises LLC, dba Four Star Limousine												
6. Company ID:		17879	17879 7. Industry				Code: 232 8. USDO			2921101		
9. Carrier is	Intrastate	Intrastate ⊠ Yes □ No □ Intra and Interstate										
10. Destina	tion Ch	eck										
■ Has a copy of the Destination Check Safety plan been attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No												
■ Any special emphasis placed on the destination check? ☐ Yes ☐ No												
Describe Special Emphasis:												
11. Compliance Review												
■ SI Rating: ☐ Satisfactory ☐ Unsatisfactory ☐ Conditional ☐ Not Rated												
Number of Vehicles Operated: Number of Drivers Operated:												
■ Total Miles Prior Year: ■ Recordable Accidents Prior Year:												
Accident Ratio:												
CSA Investigation: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Full Investigation ☐ Focused Investigation										ion		
Carrier Type	•				rope		_			J		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
12. Part B V	Violatio	ns										
		olations		Part		Violations			Part	Violat	ions	
382/40				383					387			
390				391 396					392			
395)				397			
13. Vehicle	Inspect	ion Data										
		MB 1-15										
Inspections		1										
Defective Vehicles												
OOS Vehicles												
Level		7										

Motor Carrier Safety 14. Vehicle Inspection Violations Comments: 15. Driver Inspection Violations Driver's License Medical Waiver Hours of Service Medical Card Comment: 16. Relevant Carrier History: This carrier is a new entrant operated by Patrick Colwell based in Kennewick, WA. He has one vehicle a 15 passenger Ford vin # 1fdxe45f3yha90421 that is stored at his home. He has been in business with limousines and has now added a party bus. 17. Findings: I met with Mr. Colwell at his residence at 95608 E Sagebrush Rd. to inspect his 2000 Ford. There were no violations found (Aspen report WAU008000097). ☐ Yes ⊠ No 18. Recommended Safety Action: Require the company to submit a compliance plan in response to the 15 day letter requirement. Require the company to submit a compliance plan in response to the 385 letter requirement (45 days). ☐ Recheck – Safety Investigation (Date: Revisit to recheck a specific issue (Date: ☐ Send the company a compliance letter. Require a response: ☐ Yes ☐ No Issue administrative penalties for violations of: Issue a complaint. Stop company operations. 19. Is this carrier considered a high risk carrier as a result of this activity? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Carrier accident ratio is higher than aggregate ratio. ☐ Carrier had an out-of-service ratio 25% higher at the last vehicle inspection. ☐ Carrier had a defect ratio 75% or higher at the last vehicle inspection. Carrier received more than one conditional or unsatisfactory safety investigation rating in more than one of the last four safety investigations (or less than four if four are not completed). Other (please explain):

20. Additional Comments:

Gave technical assistance to Mr. Colwell on parts 380, 382, 383, 385, 387, 390, 391, 392, 393, 395, and 396. I left him with a hard copy of "Your Guide to Achieving a Satisfactory Safety Record". I had Mr. Colwell read and sign verification of training. Forward to Licensing Services for permitting.

2 Revised 4/26/16

Investigator's Signature: Sandi Yeomans	Date: 10/5/2016							
OFFICE USE O	NLY							
Initial Review By: Mat Perkinson	Date: 10/10/2016							
Initial Reviewer's Recommendation: Agree with recommend	lations please issue permit.							
Final Review By: DRATT Date: 10 10 16								
Final Reviewer's Recommendation: Agree with r	recommendation.							
Internal Processing								
Date Closed: 10/10/16 By:								
Company Name: Four Stor Enterprises LLC JBA Four Stor Limbusine								
Assignment #: 116153 Staff Assigned:	Teomans							

State:

State:



Utilities and Transportation Commission Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Section

P.O. Box 42614

Olympia, WA 98504-2614 Phone: (360)596-3815

Report Number: WAU008000097 Inspection Date: 09/29/2016

End: 7:14:34 AM PT **Start:** 06:55 AM PT Inspection Level: VII - Jurisdictional Mandated

HM inspection Type: None

FOUR STAR ENTERPRISES LLC

95608 E SAGEBRUSH RD

KENNEWICK, WA 99338-9181

Location: 95608 E SAGEBRUSH RD

USDOT#: 02921101 MC/MX#:

State#:

Highway:

Phone#: (509)521-7849

Fax#:

License#: Date of Birth:

Driver:

CoDriver: License#:

Date of Birth:

MilePost:

Shipper:

Origin: KENNEWICK, WA Destination: KENNEWICK, WA Bill of Lading: Cargo: EMPTY

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION

County: BENTON, WA

Unit Type Make Year State BU FORD 2000 WA

Plate # A19266Y

Equipment ID LIMOCOACH

VIN

GVWR CVSA# CVSA Issued# OOS Sticker

14,000 1FDXE45F3YHA90421

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS

Axle # Right

Left

<u>2</u> 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Chamber **HYDR HYDR**

VIOLATIONS: No Violations Were Discovered.

HazMat: No HM Transported.

Placard: No

Cargo Tank:

Special Checks: No Data for Special Checks.

Report Prepared By: YEOMAM∕S, S.

Badge #: **WAU586** Copy Received By: